MTE –Series RL
Line/ load Reactors
USER MANUAL
PART NO. INSTR -011
REL. 130218 REV. 004
© 2013 MTE Corporation
Data subject to change without notice 2 of 32 INSTR-011 REL. 130218 REV. 004
See www.mtecorp.com for current data and CAD drawings

Data subject to change without notice 6 of 32 INSTR-011 REL. 130218 REV.004
See www.mtecorp.com for current data and CAD drawings
MODEL NUMBER CODES
1000 100 10 1
RL -
none blank ↑ 1 ↑
208 Volts A 0 2 ↑
240 Volts C 1 3 ↑
380 - 415 volts E 2 4 ↑
480 Volts G 3 ↑
600 Volts J ↑
Custom design X none blank
Substitute Box Lug for terminal block B
Substitute Tab terminal w/clearance hole B1
Substitute flexible leads (18 inches typical) B5
Substitute next larger Box Lug B6
Substitute 35 amp terminal block for smaller terminal block B7
Rotate terminal block 90 degrees B8
Add 3-point control circuit terminal block to 45 amps B9
Add 3-point control circuit terminal block to 750 amps B11
Sub. accessory wiring t/b B10
Substitute front facing tab (flag) terminal B14
Substitute next larger terminal block 12 to 35 amps B18
Add 3-NC over temp switches w/ 6 point terminal block T
Add 1 thermocouple per coil (customer supplied) T1
Add 3-NC over temp switches with leads T2
Add 1-NC over temp switch w/ 2 point terminal block T5
Add 3-NO over temp switches w/6 point terminal block T6
Add thermocouple to center coil only (customer supplied)… T7
Style Z No.
Option
suffix
MOV
option
Fundamental Current Amps
NEMA 1
OVERSIZE NEMA 1
NEMA 3R
Open Frame
MTE AC Line / Load Reactors
User Manual
Data subject to change without notice 7 of 32 INSTR-011 REL. 130218 REV.004
See www.mtecorp.com for current data and CAD drawings
Spare Parts
For standard type “RL” AC Line / Load Reactors
Description Part No.
To adds “SLU 225” box lugs on B14 Lug Kit 001
To adds “XT 500” box lugs on B14 Lug Kit 002
Terminal Blocks
Description Part No.
For RL-00101 thru RL-00804 36-822-049
For RL-01201 thru RL-03502 36-825-004
For RL-03503 thru RL-04503 TERMBLK-013
MTE AC Line / Load Reactors
User Manual
Data subject to change without notice 8 of 32 INSTR-011 REL. 130218 REV.004
See www.mtecorp.com for current data and CAD drawings
LUG OPTION DETAILS:
“B1” Terminal Modification “B14” Terminal Modification
“B8” Terminal Modification
“SLU” Lug Option
Wire range: 2 - 0000
Wire range: 00 – 500 mcm
MTE AC Line / Load Reactors
User Manual
Data subject to change without notice 9 of 32 INSTR-011 REL. 130218 REV.004
See www.mtecorp.com for current data and CAD drawings
SLU Lug Options cont.
SLU 225 shown on 200 amp Reactor
XT 500 shown on 250 amp Reactor
MTE AC Line / Load Reactors
User Manual
Data subject to change without notice 10 of 32 INSTR-011 REL. 130218 REV.004